

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## MOTUS ENERGY APPOINTS NEW CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

**SAN ANTONIO, TX** – May 2, 2023 – <u>Motus Energy LLC</u> ("Motus") today announced it has added industry veteran Daniel Westmoreland as Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer effective immediately. In his new role, Mr. Westmoreland is responsible for all financial functions of the company including capital sourcing, financial analysis and the evaluation and structuring of potential corporate transactions as the company continues to grow its terminal operations along the Gulf Coast.

"We are very pleased to add a professional of Daniel's character and experience to our senior management team as Chief Financial Officer," said Michael Gruener, Motus Chief Executive Officer. "As we continue to grow and diversify our business, Daniel's leadership and expertise will play an integral role in the future of our company."

Mr. Westmoreland comes to Motus with more than 20 years of financial analysis and planning experience. Prior to Motus, he worked at Howard Energy Partners (Howard) most recently serving as Senior Director of Financial Planning, Analysis and Special Projects. He also worked in a variety of other leadership roles at Howard, including corporate development, greenfield project budget oversight, and private placement debt syndication and administration. Previously he worked at several private equity and venture capital firms. He began his career at Deloitte as an auditor and as a Sarbanes-Oxley compliance consultant for public and private companies across an array of industries.

Motus Energy currently operates two terminals, Motus T1 and Motus T2, strategically located in the Port of Brownsville, Texas, allowing for increased movement of commodities between the United States, Mexico and other international markets. The facilities have a combined storage capacity of more than 900,000 barrels, with additional expansions underway.

### ###

# **About Motus Energy**

Headquartered in San Antonio, Texas, Motus Energy LLC is a privately held midstream energy company focused on developing and providing infrastructure solutions to producers, refiners, traders, and end marketers of renewable, transitional, and conventional energy products. For more information, please visit https://motus.energy/

#### **Media Contact:**

Meggan Morrison
Redbird Communications Group
Email: <a href="mailto:meggan@redbirdpr.com">meggan@redbirdpr.com</a>